
 

Parent Governor Election 

I am delighted to inform you that 

Mr Mark Jones has been duly  

elected to serve as parent          

governor for the next four years 

after a robust election process. I 

am sure that you 

will join me in 

congratulating Mr 

Jones on his     

appointment.  

              St. Winefride’s Catholic Primary 

              Important Dates for February  

Traffic and Parking outside of school 
 

I ask that all parents and carers take great care driving and parking outside of school.  I know 
that for the vast majority, this is the case but recently, there have been issues with parking 

and driving on Mellock Lane. Under no circumstances, should grown ups stop on the zigzag lines, 
outside of school, to drop off children nor park on the double yellow lines or on the white lines 

near the raised area that many parents and children cross Mellock Lane to school.  We ask 
that parents DO NOT drop off using the entrance to the school carpark nor enter the school 
carpark unless there has been prior arrangements made. Thank you in advance for your 

support to ensure that everyone in our school community is safe.  

Date  Information/ Event  

Wednesday 1st February  Black History Month  

Thursday 2nd February Candlemas Day 

Friday 3rd February   9am—10.30am—Parent and Toddler Stay and Play.  

Monday 6th February    

Tuesday 7th February   Safer Internet Day  

Swimming for Year 6 only this week: 9.30am—10.30am. 

9.15am—3.30pm—Year 4 trip to Chester.  

Wednesday 8th February  National Pizza Day—there will be a special pizza lunch for all children 

9.10am—Year 1 RE Assembly: Families and Celebrations’ for the whole school and parents and carers 

are welcome at attend.  

Thursday 9th February   

Friday 10th February  9.10am—Achievement Assembly for children in KS2. All parents and carers are welcome to attend.  

3pm—Achievement Assembly for children in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2.  Parents are welcome to 

attend.  

Saturday 11th February  International Day of Women and Girls in Science.  

Sunday 12th February  Darwin Day.  

Monday 13th February  World Radio Day  

Tuesday 14th February  St Valentine’s Day 

International Book Giving Day.   

Swimming for Year 3—9.30am. Swimming for Year 6—10am.  

Wednesday 15th February  International Childhood Cancer Day.  

Thursday 16th February   

Friday 17th February  Random Acts of Kindness Day.  

School finishes for half term break—3.30pm.  

Friday 17th February—

Monday 27th February  

HALF TERM BREAK. Have a lovely half term holiday.  

School reopens on Monday 27th February. Doors open from 8.45am.  

We do not expect to change any of the above but, in the event that we have to, we will notify you. Thank you for your 

support and understanding . 


